Resolution confirming appointment of Jay Odegaard as Director of Parks, Recreation, Forestry, Facilities and Grounds.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Human Resources Department has been directed to conduct an open and competitive recruitment and selection process to fill the vacant position of Director of Parks, Recreation, Forestry, Facilities & Grounds; and

WHEREAS, the Human Resources Department has completed a comprehensive recruitment for the DIRECTOR OF PARKS, RECREATION, FORESTRY, FACILITIES & GROUNDS position and an the assessment panel made up of the Deputy Director of Human Resources, Council Members and Park Board members screened candidates and identified Mr. Jason (Jay) Odegaard as the leading candidate; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and the Board of Park Commissioners accepted the screening committee's recommendation regarding Mr. Odegaard.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that Jay Odegaard be appointed as Director of Parks, Recreation, Forestry, Facilities & Grounds effective April 12, 2019 and be paid at step 2 (\$4,033.60 bi-weekly) of pay grade 19.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Deputy Director of Human Resources and the Director of Finance & Human Resources are hereby authorized to take all necessary steps to implement this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 11, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin